## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5490140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JASON WONG	04/24/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMNICHARGE, INC.
Street Address:	5055 WILSHIRE BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 835
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90038

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62653993
Application Number:	62059105
Application Number:	14871702

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rdonahoe@rdiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:ROBERT DONAHOE

Address Line 1: ONE BROADWAY, 14TH FL

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O2018-7001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT V. DONAHOE
SIGNATURE:	/Robert V. Donahoe/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Executed Assignement - Jason to Omnicharge#page1.tif source=Executed Assignement - Jason to Omnicharge#page2.tif source=Executed Assignement - Jason to Omnicharge#page3.tif source=Executed Assignement - Jason to Omnicharge#page4.tif

PATENT 505443339 REEL: 048988 FRAME: 0796

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jason Wong, of 6310 San Vincente Blvd, Ste. 320, Los Angeles, CA 90048 ("Assignor") the undersigned hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Omnicharge Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with principal offices located at 5055 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 835, Los Angeles, CA 90038 ("Assignee"). its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the applications listed in the attached Schedule A and in and to said applications and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Assignor hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), applications and patents carries with it the right in Assignee to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all patents by attorneys and agents of Assignee's selection and the right to procure the grant of all patents to Assignee in its own name as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue such Patent Rights or patents as shall be granted upon said Patent Rights, or applications based thereon, to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignee and Assignor also agree that multiple copies of this Assignment may be executed, each of which shall be deemed an original, and each of which shall be valid and binding upon Assignee and Assignor.

Assignce shall bear all responsibility and expense for preparing any instrument of assignment or transfer from Assignor to Assignee and for recording the same, any fee or tax levied thereon, and all prosecution and maintenance costs incurred with respect to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the below date(s).

PATENT REEL: 048988 FRAME: 0797

		V
	o 2	*
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAC COUNTY OF 92.6% 1/4	HUSETTS:	
personally appeared // Devices J	, 20½, before me, the undersigned notation of the second s	nrough satisfactory he person whose
(SEAL)	Alan W. Jahang Printed Name of Notary Public My commission expires	

By: Jason Wong

PATENT REEL: 048988 FRAME: 0798

	By: Omicharge Inc. (Delaware corporation)	
	Apr. 24, 2019  Date  Signature  Signature	
4.00	Date Signature	
	Jason Wona	
	Printed Name of Signor	
	CLO	
	Title/Authority of Signor	
-	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS:	
-	COUNTY OF Guffold;	
	On this 24 day of Az 2052 before me, the undersigned notary nublic	
	On this 24 day of April , 20 1/2, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared 10 me through satisfactory	
	evidence of identification, which were Arites like 1962, to be the person whose	
-	name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he	
-	signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.	
	No. 10 Percentage of the Control of	
	afra D Waladney	
	All the second of the second o	
	Aborn Webshang	
	(SEAL) Printed Name of Notary Public	
	My commission expires	
1	" Milamail	

PATENT REEL: 048988 FRAME: 0799

## Schedule A

# U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS:

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.
62/653,993	April 6, 2018	DBLT-P02-PRVr
62/059,105	October 2, 2014	DBLT-P01-PRV
14/871,702	September 30, 2015	DBLT-P01-US

PATENT REEL: 048988 FRAME: 0800

**RECORDED: 04/24/2019**